STATE OF TENNESSEE
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION
DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
1625 HOLLYWOOD DRIVE
JACKSON, TN 38305

MR. ELMER YODER OWNER YODER FINISHERS 5547 JONES BEND ROAD PARIS, TN 38242



STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES

Jackson Environmental Field Office 1625 Hollywood Drive Jackson, TN 38305

Phone 731-512-1300

Statewide 1-888-891-8332

Fax 731-661-6283

June 25, 2015

Mr. Elmer Yoder Owner Yoder Finishers e-copy: elmeryoder@gmail.com 5547 Jones Bend Road Paris, TN 38242

Subject: NPDES Tracking Number TNR121008

J & E Finishers

Jesse and Elmer Yoder

Paris, Henry County, Tennessee

Dear Mr. Yoder:

The Division of Water Resources (division) acknowledges receipt of a certified Notice of Termination on 26-MAY-15. This form was submitted according to Section 8.1.1 of the General NPDES Permit for Discharges of Storm Water Associated with Construction Activities (TNR100000), which requires the operator to submit written certification that a site, or portion of a site, has been finally stabilized and all storm water discharges associated from the construction activities that were authorized are eliminated.

If you have questions, please contact the division at your local Environmental Field Office at 1-888-891-TDEC; or, at this office, please contact Mr. Brian Wallace at (731) 512-1365 or by E-mail at Brian.Wallace@tn.gov.

Sincerely,

Conner Franklin

Environmental Program Manager

cc: Division of Water Resources, Jackson Field Office



TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND CONSERVATION

Division of Water Resources

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower, 312 Rosa L. Parks Avenue, 11th Floor, Nashville TN 37243 1-888-891-8332 (TDEC)

Compliance Inspection for General NPDES Permit for Stormwater Discharges from Construction Activities (CGP)

Site	/Project Name: J & E F	NPD	NPDES Tracking Number:								
Sitt	71 Toject Tunner			Date	Coverage w	as Issued	10-JUL-08				
	eet Address or	Start	date:								
Loc	ation:		Estimated end date:								
Site Construction of two 2480 head hog finishing								ude (dd.ddd	36.312753		
Des	cription:	0			Long	itude (-dd.de	-88.427955				
Cou	ınty(ies): Henry				Acres	Acres Disturbed: 2.5					
	3(11)	tion:			Total	Acres:					
Name of Permittee (Developer/Operator): Jesse and Elmer Yoder											
Nan	ne of Official Contact: Elm	eryode	r@gm	ail.com			Contact Phone	: 731-642-6342			
Address: 5547 Jones Bend Road City: Paris								State: TN Zip: 3			
Check List (office & field checks)							nts				
-	Does the site have CGP cove	erage?		Yes	No						
-	Is NOC posted on site?			Ħ							
-		ave the site contractors signed the NOI?						unknov	vn		
		s the current SWPPP available for review?									
5		re EPSCs in accordance with SWPPP?									
\rightarrow		re EPSCs installed properly and functional?									
_		re inspection reports available on site?									
$\overline{}$		s the proper buffer zone maintained?						= /0			
$\overline{}$			so does	┼╙.	ш			n/a			
9	Were there unstable, inactive areas on the site? If so, does inspector know if length of time has been more than 14 days (or 7 days for steep slopes)?				\boxtimes						
	Are more than 50 acres distu	rbed at one time?		П	Ø						
11	Has sediment discharged off site?				Ø						
12	Has sediment discharged into	waters of the State?		同	Ø					-	
-		Are there unauthorized alterations to waters of the State?									
14	Are there violations of an existing ARAP? If so, ARAP No.?				\boxtimes						
15	Other pollutants/discharges of	or unusual problems?		П	Ø						
16	Project is complete and stable with no construction-related stormwater discharges?										
Gene	eral Comments:										
Site work is complete and site is stable. Site looks good and permit coverage can be terminated.											
Routine Comprehensive Complaint Follow Up Termination											
On-Site Contact (if available) On-Site Contact Name (Print): On-Site Contact Title:							[S:				
On-Site Contact Name (Print): Jesse Yoder On-Site Contact Title:							Signature:			Date:	
FDE (C Personnel/Information						EFO: Name and	Address			
Inspector's Name (Print): Brian Wallace Signature:				/			Date: 6-25-15	Jac	al Field Office d Drive		
		_			Time: 1240		Jackson, TN	2020			



TDEC - Division of Water Resources Jackson Field Office

ICIS NPDES Facilities Inspection Report

REPRESENTATION OF THE REAL PROPERTY.				Fa	cility Data							
NPDES ID: TNR121008 Facility Site			Facility Site Nar	Name J&E Finishers								
			Addre	ss								
Permit Eff. Date: 7-	10-08		Permit Exp Da	te:				SIC Co	de:			
			Com	pliance M	Ionitoring Info	orma	tion	18				
Compliance Monito	oring Act	ivity Name St	ormwater Const	ruction Non-	-Sampling							
		* If B	io Monitoring is s	elected abo	ve, select the meth	nod us	sed:					
Compliance Monito	oring Act	ivity										
			Comp	oliance M	onitoring Dat	es/Ti	imes					
Entry Date/Time (m	m/dd/yy	yy hh:mm):		Exit Date/Time (mm/dd/yyyy hh:mm): 6-25-15/1240								
				Facility	Representativ	es						
Jesse Yoder												
On-Site Representa	itive(s)Tit	tle, Phone Num	ber	Responsible Official(s), Title, Phone Number								
			Sta	tute and	Section Inform	natio	n					
Federal Statute:	Federal Statute: CWA - Clean Water Act				State Statute: Tennessee Water Qua					ality Control Act		
Programs: NPDES-Stormwater Construction												
Compliance	Monito	ring Reason:	Agency Priorit	у								
Compliance Moni	toring A	gency Type:	State	Agency Name:					TDEC - DWR			
Did EPA assist/ Inspection? No				Time Physically conducting activity: Days:						Hours:	0.5	
Inspection Type: State				Compliance Monitoring Action Outcome: No					Violation			
Lead Agency: State				Compliance Monitoring Rating Code: Sati					atisfactory			
If Joint Inspection, v	hat was	the purpose of	f the other party?									
	To t	Areas Eva	luated Durin	g Inspec	tion (Check on	ly th	ose areas e	valu	ated)			
Permit	Permit			Self - Compliance Program				Pretreatment				
Records Records				Compliance Schedule				Pollution Prevention				
Facility Site F	Facility Site Review			Laboratory				Storm Water				
Effluent / Red	Effluent / Receiving Waters			Operations & Maintenance				Combined Sewer Overflow				
Flow Measurement			☐ SI	Sludge Handling / Disposal				Sanitary Sewer Overflow				
			Com	pliance M	Monitoring Sur	mma	nry	SUL.			18 1 10 0	
Refer to TDEC form												
		The later of	EP	A and Sta	te Representa	tives	s Rena (C)			in Spirit		
Brian Wallace	7	LILL	TI	TDEC/JEFO/731-512-1365					7-20-15			
Inspector's Signatur	e P	D O	A	Agency / Office / Phone					Date			
Conser	1.	aust.							Z1.23.T			
Manager's Signature			A	Agency / Office / Phone					Date			

(Note: This form can only be printed to an XPS document, then saved for later use.)